

F Form PTO-1595 **HEET** U.S. Department of Commerce 100958306 Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy(ies) thereof Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): 1.22.99 Finimpresa S.R.L. AEROQUIP VICKERS, INC. **3000 STRAYER MAUMEE, OHIO 43537** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 21 January 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B: Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). 08/877,338 filed 17 June 1997 Additional numbers attached? No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C. 7. Total fee (37CFR3.41) \$40 **Customer Number 000535** 5676 Riverdale Avenue Box 900 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-0900 8. Charge any deficiency to Deposit account: Tel: (718) 884-6600 18-2025 Do not use this space 02/08/1999 DHGUYEN 00000078 08877338 01 FOE581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Herbert Dubno Reg. 19,752 21 January 1999 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> **PATENT** REEL: 9730 FRAME: 0465

20448

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,

Finimpresa S.R.L., Via Leopardi 8
Milano, ITALY, is the owner of record of
US patent application Ser. No. 08/877,338 filed on 17 June 1997, by
virtue of an assignment recorded in the US Patent and Trademark
Office on 17 March 1997 under Reel 8522, Frame 0596.

And whereas

AEROQUIP VICKERS, INC., a corporation of the State of Ohio, USA, having a place of business at 3000 Strayer, Maumee, Ohio 43537 is desirous in acquiring an interest in the same.

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (one dollar) in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Finimpresa S.R.L. does by these presents sell, assign, and transfer unto AEROQUIP VICKERS, INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by AEROQUIP VICKERS, INC. for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Finimpresa S.R.L. had this assignment and sale not been made.

OL/21/99

By Kama Salet

Name: LAURA SABATINI

Title: Soce DIRECTOR

A/TO: KUDAD (D ADU SEIT POKU)
Da/From: D. CASI (DAGN)

Data/Date: 0(/2//33 Fogli/Pages; 1
Note: R& YR PA& DTD 1/14/35

RECORDED: 01/22/1999

TOTAL P.04

TOTAL P.02